This is a summary document.
The complete document is
available on the Atmel website
at www.atmel.com.
Atmel-11240ES-ATARM-SAM-G53G-SAM-G53N-Summary Datasheet_27-Jul-15
Description
The Atmel® | SMART SAM G53 is a series of Flash microcontrollers based on the
high-performance 32-bit ARM® Cortex®-M4 RISC processor. It operates at a

13SAM G53G / SAM G53N [SUMMARY DATASHEET]
Atmel-11240ES-ATARM-SAM-G53G-SAM-G53N-Summary Datasheet_27-Jul-15
6. Ordering Information
Table 6-1. Ordering Codes for SAM G53  Devices
Ordering Code MRL
Flash
(Kbytes) Package Carrier Type Package Type
Temperature
Operating Range
ATSAMG53G19A-UUT A 512 WLCSP49 Tape and Reel Green
Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
ATSAMG53N19A-AU A 512 LQFP100 Tray Green
Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
ATSAMG53G19B-UUT B 512 WLCSP49 Tape and Reel Green
Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
ATSAMG53N19B-AU B 512 LQFP100 Tray Green
Industrial
-40°C to 85°C